
Boone County Schools Family Resource & Youth Service Centers 

 

Mission: To enhance students’ ability to succeed in school by developing and sustaining partnerships that promote: Early 

learning and successful transition into school; Academic achievement and well-being; and Graduation and transition into 

adult life. 

 

Family Resource Centers (Serving Pre-K and Elementary Schools) 

Burlington Elementary FRC Goodridge Elementary FRC 

5946 North Orient St. Burlington, KY 41005 3330 Cougar Path Hebron, KY 41048  

859-334-4447 859-589-5870 

Jennifer Hater, Coordinator Stephanie Ganns, Coordinator 

jennifer.hater@boone.kyschools.us stephanie.ganns@boone.kyschools.us 

 

Collins Elementary FRC Kelly Elementary FRC 

9000 Spruce Dr. Florence, KY 41042 6775 McVille Rd. Burlington, KY 41005 

859-282-3247 859-334-4456 

Kathy Oehler, Coordinator Shelly Hoxmeier, Coordinator 

kathy.oehler@boone.kyschools.us shelly.hoxmeier@boone.kyschools.us  

  

Florence Elementary FRC New Haven Elementary FRC 

103 Center St. Florence, KY 41042 10854 U.S. 42 Union, KY 41091 

859-282-2156 859-384-5385 

Lindsay Chappell, Coordinator Kelsee Aker, Coordinator 

lindsay.chappell@boone.kyschools.us kelsee.aker@boone.kyschools.us  

 

Ockerman Elementary FRC Stephens Elementary FRC 

8250 U.S. 42 Florence, KY 41042 5687 N Bend Rd. Burlington, KY 41005 

859-282-2363 859-283-3236 

Leslie Harney, Coordinator Rebecca Folz, Coordinator 

leslie.harney@boone.kyschools.us rebecca.folz@boone.kyschools.us  

 

Yealey Elementary FRC RISE Academy  

10 Yealey Dr. Florence, KY 41042 99 Center St. Florence, KY 41042 

859-283-3239 859-282-2163 

Cheryl Burns-Kraft, Coordinator Katie Brinthaupt 

cheryl.burns-kraft@boone.kyschools.us catherine.brinthaupt@boone.kyschools.us  

 

Youth Service Centers (Serving Middle and High Schools) 

Camp Ernst Middle School YSC Boone County High School YSC 

6515 Camp Ernst Rd. Burlington, KY 41005 7056 Burlington Pike Florence, KY 41042 

859-534-4000 859-282-3238 

Kristen Kaliin, Coordinator Ben Brown, Coordinator 

kristen.kaliin@boone.kyschools.us ben.brown@boone.kyschools.us  

 

Jones Middle School YSC Conner High School YSC 

800 Spruce Dr. Florence, KY 41042 3320 Cougar Path Hebron, KY 41048 

859-282-4610 859-283-3234 

Renee Wooten, Coordinator Laura Mosqueda, Coordinator 

renee.wooten@boone.kyschools.us laura.mosqueda@boone.kyschools.us  

 

Ockerman Middle School YSC Ryle High School YSC 

8300 U.S. 42 Florence, KY 41042 10379 U.S. 42 Union, KY 41091 

859-283-3235 859-283-3233 

Brittany Florez, Coordinator Carrie Kotte, Coordinator 

brittany.florez@boone.kyschools.us carrie.kotte@boone.kyschools.us  
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